CHAPTER 25.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER SIXTY-SIX (66) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT, (1878) RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That subdivision eighth (8th) of section three hundred and ten (310) of chapter sixty-six (66) of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878.) be amended by inserting after the word "Trade" in the third (3d) line thereof the words "including articles or goods manufactured in whole or in part by him."

Amendment of chapter 66 of general statutes of 1878.

SEC, 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved February 12, 1881.

CHAPTER 26.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWENTY-SEVEN (27) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX, (1876) AND SECTION SIXTY-THREE (63) OF CHAPTER FIVE (5) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE, (1873) BEING THE SAME AS SECTION SIXTY-THREE (63) OF CHAPTER THIRTEEN (13) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO ROADS, BRIDGES AND CARTWAYS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That chapter twenty-seven (27) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), relating to roads, cartways and bridges, and section sixty-three (63) of chapter five (5) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873), being the same as section sixty-three (63) of chapter thirteen (13) of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to roads, cartways and bridges be, and the same are hereby amended and read as follows:

On determination of appeal —supervisors or commissioners to act.

Sec. 27. When an appeal shall have been made from the determination of any Board of Supervisors or County Commissioners, and such determination shall have been rendered [reversed], or altered, the Supervisors or Commissioners from whose determination such appeal was taken, shall proceed to lay out, alter, or discontinue such highway in conformity with the decision of such appeal, and the proceedings thereon shall be the same as if they had originally so determined to lay out, alter, or discontinue such highway. The amount of damages finally determined and awarded, whether by the Supervisors, or by the Court, or jury, together with all the charges of officers and other persons necessarily employed in laying out, altering, or discontinuing any town road shall be audited by the Supervisors, specifying the amount of damages and charges due each individual and the respective amount shall be certified to by the said Supervisors and by them deposited with the Town Clerk and paid by the town. Before any road shall be opened or used an amount of town orders equal to the damages assessed to each individual shall be duly issued and deposited with said Town Clerk for the use and benefit of said individual and shall be delivered to him upon demand. The issuing and depositing of said orders shall be deemed to be sufficient security for the payment of said damages. no case shall any town be compelled to pay any damages that may be awarded in laying [out], and altering, or discontinuing any county road.

Damages to be audited.

Town orders to be issued.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved February 23, 1881.

CHAPTER 27.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWENTY-EIGHT (28) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (1876), RELATING TO THE FORMATION OF CORPORATIONS FOR CERTAIN PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section one of chapter twenty-eight (28) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), entitled, "An Act to authorize the formation of corporations for mining and smelting ores, and for manufacturing iron, copper and other metals," be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows, namely: